

1

Name of work-
 Situation of work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of measurement-
 No. and date of agreement-
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

1st on account bill

Name of road → L-24 Chakhabib
 to mugia chowk ward No- 9
 Fatehpur bala

Name of agency :- Azizur Rahman

Agreement No :- 20 (SBD) 2020-2021

Date of work start :- 10/08/2020

Date of completion :- 09/05/2021

Date of measurement :-
 20/04/2021

Item No (1)(i) providing and
 fixing of working bench
 mark ——— E/I 1.00 Nos

(ii) providing and fixing
 reference pillar ——— E/I 2.00 Nos

Item No (2) Clearing and
 grubbing road land — E/I

10 X 30.00 X 4.50 = 1350.00 m²

~~20~~ 1 X 30.00 X 3.00 = 90.00 m²

1 X 2.00 X 3.00 = 6.00 m²

2 X 30.00 X 4.50 = 270.00 m²

1 X 25.00 X 4.50 = 112.50 m²

~~20~~ 20/04/2021 = 1828.50 m²

= 0.182 Ha

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (3) Dismantling of cross drainage works					
(i) Brick masonry works --- E.I.I					
	2 X 2	5.00 X	$\frac{40+1.10}{2}$	1.50 =	22.5 m ³
(ii) plain cement concrete --- E.I.I					
	2 X 3.4	0.90 X	0.15 =		0.918 m ³
(iii) Dismantling lime pipe dia 600 mm - E.I.I					
	4 X 2.5			=	10.00 m
GANAN 22.01.2021 J.F					

Item No (4) Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structure --- E.I.I					
H.W @ $2 \times 6.450 \times 1.400 \times 1.500 = 27.090 \text{ m}^3$					
Below pipe $1 \times 4.850 \times 1.530 \times 0.365 = 2.708 \text{ m}^3$					
Total =					29.79 m ³
Item No (5) providing M 15 P.C.C (1:2:5:5) as labelling course in foundation --- E.I.I					
H.W @ $2 \times 6.450 \times 1.40 \times 0.150 = 2.709 \text{ m}^3$					
Below pipe $1 \times 4.931 \times 1.530 \times 0.250 = 1.886 \text{ m}^3$					
Total =					4.595 m ³
ganan 25.02.2021 J.F Continuation					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (6) providing and laying p.c.c in sub structure --- E/I					
H.W. 2 X 6.150 X 0.825 X 3.180					= 32.269 m ³
basepet 2 X 6.150 X 0.400 X 0.600					= 2.952 m ³
less pipe 2 X 0.785 X (1.230) ² X 0.622					= 1.478 m ³
				Total =	33.743 m ³
Item No (7) providing and laying R.C.C pipe N.P. 3 for culvert --- E/I					
	3 X 2.50				= 7.50 M
Signature 10.02.2024 IT					
Item No (8) Excavation for road way in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift lift upto 1.5m --- E/I					
	2 X 10 X 3				
	2 X 10 X 30.00 X 0.650 X 0.100				= 39.00 m ³
	2 X 2 X 30.00 X 0.650 X 0.100				= 7.8 m ³
	2 X 1 X 25.00 X 0.650 X 0.100				= 3.25 m ³
					= 50.05 m ³
Item No (9) providing and laying G.S.B grade - I --- E/I					

Continuation

[illegible]

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
Item No (1) (i) providing and fixing of working bench mark		E11			
quantity vide TMB page					
No - 1 - 1.00 Nos @ Rs					
4129.32/Nos				Rs.	4129.00
ii) quantity vide TMB page					
No - 1 - 2.00 Nos @ Rs					
1875.22/Nos				Rs	3150.00 35
Item No (2) clearing and grubbing road land		E15			
quantity vide TMB page					
No - 1 - 0.132 Hac @ Rs					
51133.74/Hac				Rs.	9306.00
Item No (3) (i) quantity vide TMB page					
No - 2 - 22.5 M ³ @					
Rs 231.11/M ³					5215.00
Rs 484.74/M ³				Rs	10906.00
ii) quantity vide TMB page					
No - 02 - 0.918 M ³ @ Rs 484.74/M ³					
				Rs	445.00
iii) quantity vide TMB page					
No - 2 - 10.00 M @					
Rs 236.34/M				Rs	2363.00
Item No (4) quantity vide TMB page					
No - 2 - 29.79 M ³ @					
Rs. 268.32/M ³				Rs	8023.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (5) quantity vide TMB					
page No - 2 - 4.505 M ³ @					
RS 4906.40 / M ³				RS 22545.00	
Item No (6) quantity vide TMB					
page No - 33. 43 M ³ @ RS					
5626.48 / M ³				RS 1,89,854.00	
Item No (7) quantity vide TMB					
page No - 3 - 7.50 M @ RS					
5546.65 / M				RS 26600.00	
Item No (8) quantity vide					
TMB page No - 3 - 50.05					
M ³ @ RS. 74.16 / M ³					
				RS. 3712.00	
Item No (9) quantity vide TMB					
page No - 4 - 205.46 M ³ @					
RS. 2425.03 / M ³				RS 4,98,247.00	
				RS. 7,74,189.00	
Less of 25% after (-) RS 1,93,700.00					
agreement				RS 7,72,254.00	
Stamp 25.02.2021 J.E					
Signature 25/2/21 AC					
Add 12% G.S.T (+) RS 92902.00					
Add 1% labcess (+) RS 7741.00					
Add 10% ser. fee + RS 77418.00					
				RS. 952250.00	

Continuation

Less 0.25% as per agreement	Rs. 2380.00
	Rs. 9,49,870.00

25.02.2021

✓